503145499 01/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3192111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FENMORE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	01/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAXOS FINANCE SA	
Street Address:	: 42-44 AVENUE	
City:	DA LA GARE	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code: L-1610		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29396617
Application Number:	29397430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801.533.9800

Email: dwilson@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18570.10-11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA L. TANGREN	
SIGNATURE:	/dana I. tangren/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=18570.10-11 assignment from fenmore to naxos#page1.tif source=18570.10-11 assignment from fenmore to naxos#page2.tif source=18570.10-11 assignment from fenmore to naxos#page3.tif source=18570.10-11 assignment from fenmore to naxos#page4.tif source=18570.10-11 assignment from fenmore to naxos#page5.tif

PATENT 503145499 REEL: 034779 FRAME: 0620

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

By and Between

FENMORE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, Vanterpool Plaza, Wickhams Cay I, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

From herein referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"

And

NAXOS FINANCE SA 42-44 Avenue da la Gare, L-1610 Luxembourg

From herein referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"

Whereas

The ASSIGNOR is the owner of a series of International Design Registrations regarding "a sound system". Said Design Registrations having as title "Equipment for the recording or reproduction of sounds or pictures" and "Speaker Box" and "Stands for the Equipment for Reproduction of Sounds or Pictures", as per Annex 1 to this present Deed of Assignment, (in the following "Design Registrations") of which the ASSIGNOR is the owner.

Whereas

The ASSIGNEE is interested in purchasing the full title, interest and filing rights of said Design Registrations.

Whereas

The ASSIGNOR is willing to transfer title and ownership of the. abovementioned Design Registrations following the terms provided herein.

Now Therefore.

In consideration of the above, the parties agree to the following:

1) The ASSIGNOR in return of a monetary sum agrees to totally relinquish, in favor of the ASSIGNEE, all title, interests and filing rights deriving from the Design Registrations.

2) Said monetary sum shall be equal to Euro 150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand).

Careful Living Careful Careful PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 034779 FRAME: 0621

- 3) The ASSIGNEE agrees to pay said monetary sum of Euro 150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand) in return for all title, interests and filing rights deriving from the Design Registrations, within 60 days from signature of the present Deed of Assignment.
- 4) The ASSIGNOR agrees to assist the ASSIGNEE with all formalities relating to this agreement with the relevant patent offices.

Each party hereto has read, understood and agreed to the terms set forth within this Deed of Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Deed of Assignment as of JANUARY 3, 2014.

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

FENMORE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

NAXOS FINANCE SA

Signed by:

Signed by Canling de Camp Ezequit Raig Stematett

Date: JOHNONY 14, 2014

ANNEX 1

DESIGN REGISTRATIONS

STATE	APPL_DATE	APPL_NO	REG_DATE	TITLE
EU	05/01/2011	001801820-0003	05/01/2011	Equipment for the recording or reproduction of sounds or pictures
us	01/07/2011	29/396,617	14/05/2013	Equipment for the recording or reproduction of sounds or pictures
EU	05/01/2011	001801820-0001	05/01/2011	Equipment for the recording or reproduction of sounds or pictures
EU	05/01/2011	001801820-0004	05/01/2011	Equipment for the recording or reproduction of sounds or pictures
EU	05/01/2011	001801820-0002	05/01/2011	Equipment for the recording or reproduction of sounds or pictures
CN	05/07/2011	201130224697.8	17/10/2012	Equipment for the recording or reproduction of sounds or pictures
CN		201230402234.0	12/06/2013	Equipment for the recording or reproduction of sounds or pictures
JP	05/07/2011	2011-15386	24/08/2012	Speaker Box
JP	05/07/2011	2011-15387	24/08/2012	Speaker Box
JP	05/07/2011	2011-15388	14/09/2012	Speaker Box
JP	05/07/2011	2011-15389	14/09/2012	Stands for the Equipment for Reproduction of Sounds or Picture
EU	18/01/2011	001806852-0001	18/01/2011	Equipment for the recording or reproduction of sounds or pictures
JP	15/07/2011	2011-16293	01/03/2013	Speaker box
US	15/07/2011	29/397.430	14/05/2013	Equipment for the recording or reproduction of sounds or pictures

Ezequiel Ruig Themsett Charlin G. d. Chancy

v (

PATENT REEL: 034779 FRAME: 0623

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, FENMORE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED.

Applicant of the following Design Registrations:

- 001801820-0003 EU
- US 29/396,617
- EU 001801820-0001
- EU 001801820-0004
- EU 001801820-0002
- CN 201130224697.8
- CN 201230402234.0
- IP 2011-15386
- IP 2011-15387
- JP 2011-15388
- 2011-15389 ĮΡ
- EU 001806852-0001
- IP 2011-16293
- US 29/397,430

with titles

"Equipment for the recording or reproduction of sounds or pictures" and "Speaker Box" and

"Stands for the Equipment for Reproduction of Sounds or Pictures"

declares to have transferred and assigned said applications with all rights and obligations to:

NAXOS FINANCE SA

with place of business at

42-44 Avenue de la Gare, L-1610 Luxembourg

and declares to agree to the registering of the transfer of rights on behalf of the Assignee:

FENMORE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Vanterpool Plaza, Wickhams Cayl, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

Signed by CAROLINA THE CARNEY MIZER. EXERCISE

Name: GAM DE MUSCHETT

Canling de Chry

Signature: Egequiel Ruy Tannechtt

Date: 1040044 5,2014

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

We herewith declare that we agree with the above transfer and request the registering thereof with the relevant authorities.

NAXOS FINANCE SA

42-44 Avenue de la Gare, L-1610 Luxembourg

Signed by Directors

Name: 103 CANALETE

Signature:

RECORDED: 01/21/2015

Date: 104 014 14, 2014

Ezequiel Freiz Farmelett Bolen G. d. Con